MCO82COL

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEED

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: MESA COUNTY BY GENE M. HARRISON [PUBLIC TRUSTEE]

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: COLORADO AVENUE SOUTH EAST CORNER 6TH AND COLORADO AVENUE LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 127 STATE OF COLORADO OFFICE BUILDING

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1982

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

GENA M. HARRISON, as successor Public Trustee of Mesa

County, Colorado, for valuable consideration hereby sells and

conveys to the City of Grand Junction, a municipal corporation,

the following real property in the County of Mesa, State of

Colorado, to wit:

Lots 1 and 2 in Block 127 in the CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

with all its appurtenances.

Signed this 13th day of October, 1982.

GENA M. HARRISON, as Successor Public Trustee of Mesa County

STATE OF COLORADO )

COUNTY OF MESA )

The foregoing Deed was acknowledged before me this 13th day of October, 1982, by GENA M. HARRISON, as successor Public Trustee of the County of Mesa, Colorado.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: October 16, 1982

Motary Public

## DEED

LOUIS R. BRACH, as successor Mayor of the Town of Grand Junction, Colorado, for valuable consideration hereby sells and conveys to the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, a municipal corporation, the following real property in the County of Mesa, State of Colorado, to wit:

Lots 1 and 2 in Block 127 in the CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

with all its appurtenances.

Signed this 16th day of September, 1982.

5

UIS R. BRACH, as successor

Thmulusto

Mayor of the Town of Grand Junction, Colorado

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF MESA

ss:

The foregoing Deed was acknowledged before me this 16th day of September, 1982, by LOUIS R. BRACH, as successor Mayor of the Town of Grand Junction, Colorado.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Commission expires: October 16, 1982

Notary Public